the Grant Date or, if after the first vesting date as set forth in Section 3(a) hereof, the vesting date immediately preceding the
date of such Termination as set forth in Section 3(a) hereof, and ending on the date of such Termination, and the
denominator of which is three hundred sixty five (365)), and shares of Common Stock shall be delivered in respect thereof as
provided in Section 4 hereof.

For purposes hereof, the term “Retirement” shall mean the Participant’s voluntary Termination of Employment
at or after age sixty-five (65) or such earlier date after age fifty (50), in either case, as may be approved by the Committee in

[...]

Performance Period in accordance with Section 3(a) hereof shall be multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which is the
number of calendar days in the period beginning with the date of commencement of the Performance Period and ending on
the date of such Termination, and the denominator of which is one thousand ninety six (1,096). For purposes hereof, the
term “Retirement” shall mean the Participant’s voluntary Termination of Employment at or after age sixty-five (65) or such
earlier date after age fifty (50), in either case, as may be approved by the Committee in its sole discretion with regard to the